
Calvary Catholic Cemetery 
Address: 1501 W Avenue N, San Angelo, TX 76902-1829 

Mailing Address: PO Box 1829, San Angelo, TX 76902-1829 

Phone: 325-651-7500 

Saint Joachim Cemetery (Also known as Catholic Cemetery) 

Address: 2301 FM 18, Clyde, TX 79510 

Mailing Address: c/o Sacred Heart Parish, 837 Jeanette St, Abilene, TX 79602-2410 

Phone: 325-677-7951 
clyde@sanangelodiocese.org 

Fort Stockton Catholic Cemetery (Also known as Saint Joseph's Cemetery as well as 
Saint Agnes Cemetery) 

Address: 500 W El Paso St, Fort Stockton, TX 79735 

Mailing Address: 403 S Main St., Fort Stockton, TX 79735-7210 

Phone: 432-336-5027 
fortstockton@sanangelodiocese.org 

Saint Boniface Cemetery 

Address: 2562 Pvt Rd, Rowena, TX 76875 

Mailing Address: 1118 Country Road 234, Rowena, TX 76875-4304 
325-442-4301 (number from internet info) 

olfen@sanangelodiocese.org 

Saint Joseph's Cemetery (Also known as Saint Joseph's Catholic Cemetery) 

Address: County Road 257 @ County Road 260, Rowena, TX 76875 

Mailing Address: PO Box 96, Rowena, TX 76875-0096 

rowena@sanangelodiocese.org 

Sacred Heart Catholic Cemetery (Also known as The Decker Cemetery & Cleo Highway 
Cemetery) (Inactive) 

Address: FM 2291 (Cleo Hwy) west o_ Hwy 83 

Mailing Address: PO Box 788, Menard, TX  76859-0788 (Geo Loc. Coordinates: 30.90510, -
99.79122) 

Phone: 325-396-4906 

menard@sanangelodiocese.org 



Saint Lawrence Cemetery 
Address: 2300 Farm to Market 2401, Garden City, TX 79739 

Mailing Address: 2400 FM 2401, Garden City, TX 79739-2528 

Phone: 432-397-2300 
stlawrence@sanangelodiocese.org 

Saint Joseph Cemetery 

Address:  Far eastern end of 2nd Street near its intersection with St. Mary Street (Geo Loc. 
Coordinates: Coordinates: 32.13569, -101.79010) 

Mailing Address: PO Box 846, Stanton, TX 79782-0846 

Phone: 432-756-3743 

stanton@sanangelodiocese.org 

Saint Ambrose Catholic Cemetery 

Address: East of St. Ambrose Catholic Church (located at 8602 Loop 570, Wall, TX 76957) 
& West of Wall Cemetery (located at Texas Loop 570 at Hawk Avenue, Wall, TX) 
Mailing Address: PO Box 228, Wall, TX 76957-0228 

Phone: 325-651-7551 

Wall@sanangelodiocese.org 

 


